To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 7.75 1. Name of conveying party(ies): THOMAS AISENBREY 3-23-04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Integral Technologies, Inc.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Float 1. Name of conveying party(ies): THOMAS AISENBREY 3-23-04 Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): THOMAS AISENBREY 3-23-04 Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes N	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THOMAS AISENBREY 3 - 2 3 - 04 Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3-23-04 Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? \(\tag{Yes}\) N	Name: Integral Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	·
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	[]
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance	<u> </u>
X Assignment Merger	805 West Orchard Drive, Suite 3 City: Bellingham State: Wa
Thought Indiger	Zip: 98225
Security Agreement Change of Name	
other	
Execution Date: 3/18/04	Additional name & address attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: 3/18/04
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s)	tion, the execution date of the application is: 3/18/04 B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved::
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved::
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed

PATENT REEL: 015136 FRAME: 0013

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights
INT03-008	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
THOMAS AISENBREY Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	-
5820 WOOD SORREL DR.	
LITTLETON , CO. 80123	
U.S.A.	
Nationality	
do hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE:	
Integral Technologies, Inc. 805 West Orchard Drive, Suite 3 Bellingham Wa 98225 Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	
	one of the following)
the entire right, title and interest	
The state of the s	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in rights are also to be assigned)
x and in all foreign countries	· ·
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:
Low Cost Thermal Management Device Or Heat Based Materials	Sink Manufactured From Conductive Loaded Resin-

PATENT REEL: 015136 FRAME: 0014

b)	U.S. patent application executed on _	
c) [U.S. application serial no.	filed on
d) [U.S. patent no.	issued
	(also check (e)	if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
e)	\mathbf{x} and any legal equivalent thereof in a fo	oreign country, including the right to claim priority
	ation, division, renewal, or substitute, there	ed for said invention by the above application or any of, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
	SSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assign de or entered into which would conflict with	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will n this assignment.
nay be or proc ony and	e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and seding related thereto and will promptly exe d all papers, instruments or affidavits requile	vention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as d will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation scute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives red to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
or desi	rable to carry out the purposes thereof. NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this	
or desi N WIT	rable to carry out the purposes thereof. NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this 03-18-04 (Da	s ate of signing)
or desi N WIT	rable to carry out the purposes thereof. NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this 03-18-04 (Da	s
or desi N WIT	rable to carry out the purposes thereof. NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this 03-18-04 (Da	s ate of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
or desi N WIT	rable to carry out the purposes thereof. NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this 03-18-04 (Da	s ate of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
or desi N WIT	rable to carry out the purposes thereof. NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this 03-18-04 (Da	s ate of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
or desi N WIT WARN	rable to carry out the purposes thereof. NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this 03-18-04 (Da	ate of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
or desi N WIT WARN	NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this	ate of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) information
or desi N WIT WARN	NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this	ate of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
or desi N WIT WARN	NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this	sete of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on
or desi N WIT WARN	NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this	sete of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on

and which is found in

RECORDED: 03/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 015136 FRAME: 0015

......Notarization of Legalization Page Added.